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- - ---- ~ .. ___ .. - -- -- ---- -- ---- - --- --- ----~ 
Date: 6/11/09 ROYAL PALM BEACH~;~~icE DEPARTMENT Page: 1 
Time: 10:47:40 Offense Report Program: CMS301L 

----------------------------------------------------------------------
Day Of Week . ,• 
Occur From Date: 
Dept Class .. 
Street Number 
City . . . . . 
Zone/division 
Location Type 
Report Officer 
Supervisory Emp: 

Wednesday Report Date 
12/24/03 3:30 Occur To Date 

: 12/24/03 3:39 
: 12/24/03 3:39 

Verif. Employee: 
Case Status Dt : 

TRAFFIC - HIT 
LA MANCHA, 
ROYAL PALM 
Zone One (l) (No of Okee) 
HIGHWAY/ROADWAY Case Status 
LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 
MURPHY, THOMAS 12/26/03 
MURPHY, THOMAS 12/26/03 
12/24/03 

**********************ADD I T I O N A L T I M E S 
Case Number • 1-03-005472 Date Dispatched: 
Date Arrived 12/24/03 3:44 Date Cleared 

************CA 
Case Number 
Case Status 
Investigator 

Case Number 
Investigator 
Assignment Date: 

SE MANAGE 
1-03-005472 
OPEN/ NOT ACTIVE 
LINDSTROM, G. 

MEN T 
Dept 
Case 

INFORM 
Class . 
Status Dt 

***ASSIGNMENT 
1-03-005472 

HISTORY*** 
Dept Unit 
Supervisor LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 

12/30/03 

OPEN/ NOT ACTIVE 

*********************** 
12/24/03 3:39 
12/24/03 5:10 

A T I O N 
TRAFFIC -
12/24/03 

************* 
HIT AND RUN 

PATROL/Law Enforcement 
PERVENECKI, DAVID 

********************* 0 FF ENS E REPORT # 1 ******************* 
State Class . : Other criminal offense Attmpt/Committ Committed 
Statute/Ordin : 316.192 (l) 

********************* 0 FF ENS E REPORT # 2 ******************* 
State Class : Other criminal offense Attmpt/Committ Committed 
Statute/Ordin : 316.061 (1) 

**************NAME PRIMARY RELATIONSHIPS************* 

Name # ... : 001 (OTHR) HERNANDEZ, ANTHONY 
Vehicle #.: 001 / OTH.ER (ARSON/CRIM.MISC) 

Name # ... : 002 (OTHR) ROWE, KATHY 
Property #: 001 MISCELLANEOUS/ - DAMAGED I 
Property #: 002 MISCELLANEOUS/ - DAMAGED I 
Property #: 003 MISCELLANEOUS/ - DAMAGED I 

Name # ... : 003 (OTHR) ROWE, ROBERT 
Property #: 001 MISCELLANEOUS/ - DAMAGED I 
Property #: 002 MISCELLANEOUS/ - DAMAGED I 
Property #: 003 MISCELLANEOUS/ - DAMAGED I 

*********PROPERTY I N F O R M A T I O N # 
Damaged . 
Description 
Property type 

Category DAMAGED 
Quantity ... : 1 
Value .... : 2,500.00 

*********PROPERTY I N F O R M A T I O N 

., .. 

l ********************* 
During Other Offense 

: PALM TREE 
: MISCELJ,llllTROUS 

2 *****' 
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------~~---~-------------------------------------------------------------------
Date: 6/11/09 
Time: 10:47:40 

ROYAL PALM BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Offense Report 

Page: 2 
Program: CMS301L 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Category 
Quantity 
Value 

DAMAGED 
l 

1-03-005472 (Continued) 
During Other Offense 

: LAWN GRASS 
Damaged . 
Description 
Property type 300.00 

*********PROPERTY 
Category DAMAGED 
Quantity ... : 1 
Value .... : 200.00 

I N F O R M A T I O N # 
Damaged . 
Description 
Property type 

*********VEHICLE INFORMATION # 

Case number .,5472 
License# FL UNITED STATES 
Category . . . (ARSON/CRIM. MISC) 
State Veh Type AUTO Year . . . . 
Make . . . . . PONTIAC Model . . . 
Model Name . . TRANS AM Color - Top 
Color - Bottom Red VIN . . . . 
Damaged Other Disposition 
Stolen value 1 Insured 
Insured by . ALLSTATE Cntrl Officer 
Keys in car Yes 

: MISCELLANEOUS 

3 ********************* 
During Other Offense 

: LAWN X-MAS DECORATION 
: MISCELLANEOUS 

1 ********************* 

1994 
TRANS AM 

d 

Yes 
LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 

************** 
Case Number 
Street Name 
Birth Date. 
Birth City. 
Oper Lie No. 
Race . . . . 
Ethnic Origin 
Maximum Height 
Maximum Weight 
Juvenile .. 
Hair Length 
Complexion. 
Citizenship 
Status ... 

S U S P E C T / 
1-03-005472 

UNKNOWN 
4/05/1980 23 
UNKNOWN, 

ARRESTEE INFORMATION - # l ** 
Prompt valid in: VINYARD, PRESTON SCOTT 

Case Number 

************** w 
Case Number 
Street Number 
City . . . . . 
Home Phone No. 
Race . . . . . 
Ethnic Origin 
Juvenile .. 

Case Number 

Maximum Age 23 

e 
Non-Hispanic 
511 
180 
ADULT 
Medium (Up to 2") 
Light 
UNITED STATES 
Still suspect 

0 FL UNITED STATES 
Sex . . . . . 
Minimum Height 
Minimum Weight 
occupation 
Hair Color .. 
Eye Color 
Build . . . . 
Marital Status 

***EMPLOYER INFORMATION*** 
1-03-005472 Employer Name 

l. e 
Non-Hispanic 
JUVENILE 

I N F O R M A T I O N -
Last Name 

Birth Date 
Sex . . . 
Occupation 

***EMPLOYER INFORMATION*** 
1-03-005472 Employer Name 

Male 
509 
160 
UNKNOWN 
Blonde 
Brown 
SLIGHT 
Single 

UNKNOWN 

# l ****************** 

N/A 
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----- ·-· -- ·--------------------------------------------------------------------
Date: 6/11/09 
Time: 10:47:40 

************** 
Case Number 
Street Number 
City . . 
Home Phone No. 
Age 
Sex . . . 
Occupation 

Case Number 
Employer Name 

w 

ROYAL PALM BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Offense Report 

Page: 3 
Program: CMS301L 

1-03-005472 (Continued) 

I T N E S S 
1-03-005472 
600 BANYAN BLVD. 
WEST PALM BEACH, 
561/..a---
0/00/0000 45 
Male 
POLICE OFFICER 

I N F O R M A T I O N -
Last Name 

FL 
Business Phone 
Race . . 
Ethnic Origin 
Juvenile ... 

***EMPLOYER INFORMATION*** 
1-03-005472 
WEST PALM BEACH POLICE DEPT. 

# 2 ****************** 
ROWE, ROBERT 

561/653-3456 
White 
Non-Hispanic 
ADULT 

********* 0 THE R PERSON INFORMATION - # 1 ********* 
Last Name .. : HERNANDEZ, ANTHONY 

Case Number 1-03-005472 
Person Type 
Street Number 
City ... 
Home Phone No. 
Birth Date 
Sex 
Occupation 

Case Number 

ROYAL PALM BEACH, 
561/798-6685 
5/25/1980 23 
Male 
UNKNOWN 

FL 33411 
Business Phone 
Race .. 
Ethnic Origin 
Juvenile . 

***EMPLOYER INFORMATION*** 

561/723-7646 
White 
Non-Hispanic 
ADULT 

1-03-005472 Employer Name : UNKNOWN 

THER PERSON ********* 0 
Case Number 
Person Type 
Street Number 
City . . . 
Home Phone No. 
Sex 

1-03-005472 
INFORMATION - # 2 ********* 

Last Name .. : ROWE, KATHY 

Occupation 

Case Number 

OWNER OF PROPERTY 
- W 7 F STREET 
ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 
561/---:.. 
Female 
UNKNOWN 

33411 
Race . . . . . 
Ethnic origin 
Juvenile . 

***EMPLOYER INFORMATION*** 

White 
Non-Hispanic 
ADULT 

1-03-005472 Employer Name : UNKNOWN 

T H E R P E R S O N ********* 0 
Case Number 
Person Type 
Street Number 
City ... 
Home Phone No. 
sex 

I N F O R M A T I O N - # 3 

Occupation 

Case Number 

1-03-005472 
OWNER OF PROPERTY 
- - .... STREET 
ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 
561/-----
Male 
UNKNOWN 

Last Name : ROWE, ROBERT 

33411 
Race . . . . . 
Ethnic Origin 
Juvenile . 

White 
Non-Hispanic 
ADULT 

***EMPLOYER INFORMATION*** 
1-03-005472 Employer Name : UNKNOWN 

********* 

****************************NARRATIVE # 1 *************************** 
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------~ ·---· -------------------------------------------------------------------
Date: 6/11/09 
Time: 10:47:40 

Original 

See P/C 

ROYAL PALM BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Offense Report 

1-03-005472 
Reported By: LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 
Entered By.: LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 
Reviewed By: MURPHY, THOMAS E. 

Pending arrest on suspect at large. Citations pending. 

Page: 4 
Program: CMS301L 

(Continued) 
12/24/03 
12/24/03 
12/26/03 

****************************NARRATIVE # 2 *************************** 

P.C.AFFIDAVIT/VINYARD Reported By: YATES, JANET L. 1/27/04 
Entered By,: YATES, JANET L. 1/27/04 

ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME I WAS DISPATCHED TO --- ..... STREET, 

REGARDING A TRAFFIC CRASH, VEHICLE VS TREE. UPON ARRIVAL I MADE 

CONTACT WITH THE VICTIM ROBERT WHO ADVISED A WHITE MALE, LATER 

IDENTIFIED AS PRESTON SCOTT VINYARD, W/M DOB 04/05/80, WAS ONE OF THE 

OCCUPANTS IN THE VEHICLE THAT CRASHED INTO HIS PALM TREE AND DAMAGED 

HIS LAWN AND LAWN ORNAMENTS. HE STATED HE OBSERVED A WHITE FEMALE 

EXIT THE VEHICLE AFTER IT CAME TO A STOP NEXT TO HIS RESIDENCE THE 

FEMALE LATER IDENTIFIED AS THE PASSENGER, _ 

RAN ON FOOT AWAY FROM THE SCENE. HE THEN STATED THE WHITE 

MALE THEN EXITED THE VEHICLE. ROBERT WENT TO PREVENT THE DEFENDANT 

FROM"LEAVING THE SCENE OF THE CRASH AND STRUGGLED WITH HIM ON THE 

GROUND, BEFORE THE SUBJECT FLED ON FOOT BEHIND THE RESIDENCE. A 

COMPUTER CHECK OF THE VEHICLE IDENTIFIED THE REGISTERED OWNER AS, 

ANTHONY HERNANDEZ. CONTACT WAS MADE WITH HERNANDEZ, AT HIS RESIDENCE, 

WHERE HE WAS ASLEEP. HE STATED HIS FRIEND/ROOM MATE WAS DRIVING THE 

VEHICLE. HE~ESTON WAS AT HIS HOME EARLIER THAT EVENING WITH 

HIS GIRLFRIE . PRESTON WOKE HIM UP FR~l__§__a.LEEP AND ASKED 

TO BORROWED TH Lg3_ TQ...Q.lVEN HIS GIRLFRIEND~ A RIDE HOME. 

CONTACT WAS MADE WIT~ AT HER ~ESIDENCE, SHE STATED, SHE WAS 

THE PASSENGER IN THE VEHICLE. llillili■■ STATED PRESTON AND HERSELF WERE 

AT A PARTY. SHE THEN STATED SHE LAST REMEMBERS GETTING INTO THE 

PASSENGERS SEAT, IN THE RED PONTIAC TRANS AM, WHILE PRESTON WAS 

DRIVING. SHE THEN REMEMBERS TELLING PRESTON HE WAS TRAVELING TOO 

FAST, JUST PRIOR TO THE CRASH. THE VEHICLE WAS REMOVED BY ROTATION, 

JO'S TOWING. THE INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED REVEALED PRESTON SCOTT 

VINYARD AS THE DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE DURING THE CRASH AND THE SUBJECT 

THAT FLED THE SCENE OF A CRASH WITH PROPERTY DAMAGE TOTALING 

PARROXIMATELY $3000.00. THE INVESTIGATION HAS GIVEN PROBABLE CAUSE FOR 

THE ARREST OF PRESTON SCOTT VINYARD UNDER FSS 316.061 (1), LEAVING THE 

SCENE OF A CRASH WITH DAMAGE AND FSS 316.192 (1) RECKLESS DRIVING. 

****************************NARRATIVE # 3 *************************** 

$,A.DISPOSITION/VINYARD Reported By: LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 3/02/04 

Entered By.: YATES, JANET L. 3/05/04 

NO FILE FOR: 

LEAVING SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVING DAMAGE 
RECKLESS DRIVING 
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. ' . -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Date: 6/11/09 
Time: 10:47:40 

ROYAL PALM BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Offense Report 

h~: 5 
Program: CMS301L 

1-03-005472 (Continued) 

****************************NARRATIVE # 4 *************************** 

Supplemental Reported By: LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 12/24/03 

Entered By.: LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 12/24/03 

Reviewed By: MURPHY, THOMAS E. 3/22/04 

On March 10, 2004 Mr. Robert Rowe arrived at the Police department, 

a witness statement was completed regarding his role in the 

incident of 12/24/03. The witness statement was forwarded 

to the state attorney's office. 

****************************NARRATIVE # 5 *************************** 

Supplemental Reported By: LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 12/24/03 

Entered By,: LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 12/24/03 

Reviewed By: MURPHY, THOMAS E. 3/22/04 

This case is pending court calender call on 3/23/04. 

****************************NARRATIVE # 6 *************************** 

SA DISPO/VINYARD Reported By: LINDSTROM, GUILLERMINA 11/30/04 

Entered By.: YATES, JANET L. 12/02/04 

DEFENDANT PLED GUILTY TO RECKLESS DRIVING AND LEAVING SCENE OF 

ACCIDENT INVOLVING DAMAGE. DEFENDANT WAS ADJUDICATED AND ORDERED TO 

PAY COURT COSTS. DEFENDANT SENTENCED TO TWO DAYS IN THE PALM BEACH 

COUNTY JAIL. 

* * * * * * * * * *******END OF REPORT***************** 
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
CENTRAL RECORDS 

FSS EXEMPTIONS/CONFIDENTIAL 

i\';_3I;:1.::;::r1, 
"''·'-'~ .">;4 

<r,_;,;:.:z;::i:::l. :-:>ii- 'i'i-~; 
o 119.071(2)(c) active_9rimJ11.al liitel,1\gr:;ncEJ/active criminal investigative information 

,,.\!_!(,'.,); 

·;'-'C/:C:-;µ-,i:;''.}:1, "";);'.\/'.C:) ·.'-J·;,<,. ·:/-1:'"\i\?-)' ,• -

o 119.071 (~), (d)1,Qoqipf<3.bens·1ye pe>\icies or plans pertaining to tl1e mobilii:?tion;.deployrnent or tactical 

operatiori/i!i)v9Jye1:J.)(1,respoj1cli11g to emergencies. (Deputies schedules)\ ' • · • .. 
\{}1~a5l~Uf \it}t·::,rdH~~ •<;;.•::,:.';:·--

i::,~::·:•-!~<';'·'. ·,::.;,·:;,.•;;;a"~ 

J 119.071 (2)(~);'confess)oiis • i • \ <' 
,,,,_,.,, .. ,,. 
1fB\ 

O 119.071 (2)(() confidential informants . 

. ,,::ir:;::_TT>:_.-,1 _:::/I\r::-.. \!:~! '.;.,(, ::)J:~\'i.> 
o 119.071 (5)(g)1, Biometric ldentificatioh:'lnfo'f1i;iati,0'6i~!;i~gerprints, palm prints, and footprints) 

·•·"• ,, • '.:;--,,---·-~; , ·:--·•:'!:°::i.; 

0 365.171 (15) identity of 911 i;~ller or iieis91')Je~dr~ling emergency service 

J 119.071 (4)(d)(1 ).l1.c;i.i;i1&,id~?~1g\, tele;\i!dna:;:oc. security#, photos of active/former LE personnel, 

spou~::~;~,~~£jf~~~ ,:j~i::~ i{, \l 
o ~JJl_.OqJ'll5.l1aY'/l.@shJeports are confidential for period of 60 days after the report is filed 

tll~;i~~~l ,~, 'lij,!~ ·i;-~)';),:~ •,,,, 
J1Jl;(l,7112) {Ii) (1) I'd, of victim of sexual battery, lewd and lascivious offense upon person less than 

l().,yhiirs old, child abuse, sexual offense 
·-::;".:_:':·' 

119.071 (2)(1) assets of crime victim 

0 985. 04( 1) juvenile offender records 

O 119.071 (5)(a)(5) social security numbers held ll:i;-agency 

rJ' 119.0712(2) personal information contai6I\a in i~1otii .vehicle record 

.,. -~:t-?} 
1.ffiK:;::;;::~.:: .. '¼~1:;~ 2TT!l 

O 119.071 (5)(b) bank account #/citioif'i:;lia.fgejaa.d•pf:.;dWcard #s held by an agency 

,,:;{:hili~tfl~!L \f!i¾.~:jE~[;i;l'- -rl!\,.,.)'.l~~ ·:,;:t,.-·w 
o 395.3025(7)(a) and/or~:§~.Q/'il(>!,l(i,) \i:i§diMI:inforrnation 

\~1t~~1w:;, \;m1;:-ji1rntf 
0 394.4615(7) mental heal(~1,mforn1atio11 

i((L'.t 

!J 119.071(2)(\J) criminal intelll'gence/investigative infr,rmofir,n fn,m:, nr,n_,,,, 

0 943.053/943.0525 NCIC/FCICIFBI and in.,state 
tI~lt, 

o 119.071(4)(c) undercover personnel 


